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THIS IS YOUR CLUB  
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RECEIVE  REPORTS,         
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PRESIDENT’S REPORT  
 

 
As we close out 2025, I would like to sincerely thank our members for their continued support of the Newcastle 
Port Stephens Game Fish Club. Your commitment, participation, and loyalty are the foundation of this club.  
Whether you competed in events, volunteered your time, or supported the club throughout the year, 
your involvement is greatly appreciated. 
 
I would also like to acknowledge and thank our staff and volunteers for their hard work and dedication over 
2025. Running successful competitions and maintaining a strong club takes a great deal of effort behind the 
scenes, and your professionalism and willingness to contribute do not go unnoticed. 
 
One of the most encouraging developments for the club this year has been the continued growth in our junior 
membership. Seeing more young people involved in the club is extremely positive and something we should all 
be proud of. Our junior members are the future of our sport, and it is vital that we continue to support, 
encourage, and create 
opportunities for them to learn, participate, and develop a lifelong passion for game fishing. 
 
The 2025 Garmin Billfish Shootout, run as a two-day competition, once again proved to be a highlight of the 
calendar. The event delivered strong participation, great sportsmanship, and showcased the quality of fishing 
our region is known for. The ongoing support from competitors and sponsors continues to strengthen the 
standing of this event. 
 
Looking ahead, planning is well underway for the 2026 Garmin Billfish Shootout, which will expand to a 
three-day fishing competition. This change is designed to give competitors more time on the water, 
greater flexibility around weather conditions, and an overall enhanced tournament experience. 
 
Importantly, this year will also see NPSGFC joining forces with SGFC to field a junior team in the Garmin Billfish 
Shootout. This is an exciting initiative and a significant step forward in developing the next generation of game 
fishers. Providing our juniors with the opportunity to fish in a major event alongside experienced anglers is 
invaluable and reflects the club’s commitment to the future of the sport. 
 
As President, I am proud of what the Newcastle Port Stephens Game Fish Club has achieved throughout 2025 
and optimistic about the year ahead. The strength of this club lies in its members, volunteers, and the shared 
passion we all have for game fishing and our local waters. 
 
 
Thank you again to everyone who supported the club throughout 2025. I look forward to seeing you on 
the water in 2026. 
 
 
 
Tight lines, 
 
 
Troy  
Sent from my iPhone 
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Reg. Number Boat Name Skipper Boat Mobile No Boat Make Boat 
Length 

  ACCLAIM       0 m 

AIW287N ALOHA KAI Max BECK 0447 662 855 Cruise Craft 6.35 m 

NPSGFC ANGLER POINTS 
ONLY 

  (02) 4981 0021   0 m 

AJR521N ARCED UP Steve WOODS 0408 164 403 Sailfish 7.9 m 

Y3835 ARGO   0422 857 852 Cabo 15.5 m 

KILLINN BAD HABITS Jerome LAMB 0478 963 298 Caribbean 7.3 m 

BTR01Q BAD TEMPA Duke HOWARD 0447 077 014 Horizon 4.85 m 

HD375N BIG HOOKS Blake LAMBERT 0428 895 954   6.3 m 

AMF77ON BLUE LAMBOR-
GHINI 

Linkin YATES 0428 803 903 Quintrex 4.8 m 

55622 BORN FREE Geoffrey LEONARD 0414 688 056 Blackwatch 50 ft 

ALF 273 N BULLETPROOF Nigel HUMPHRYS 0431 421 924 Haines Hunter 5.85 m 

AEF772N BUSHWACKER Jason MARTIN 0429 078 135 Capricorn 40 ft 

FISHNN COME ON NOW Edgar THOMAS 0400 457 757 AMM 5.2 m 

TAGS IN CURLY 3 Chris HARDING 0407 964 547   6.4 m 

MACH11N FORTEZZA Marc CAPPELLACCI 0408 502 655   7.5 m 

FRITO3 FRITO 3 Troy FRITH 0427 896 690 Haines Hunter 6 m 

ZX844N GAMBIT Robbie DANCKERT 0448 492 221 Bertram 35 ft 

11692 QC GAMEFISHER Greg HANCOCK 0412 562 799 Caribbean 35 ft 

GERON GERONIMO Richard STOCKLEY 0448 101 010 Caribbean 40 ft 

AIF647N GLAUCUS Jason PEPPER 0412 635 014 Caribbean 35 ft 

INSALTN INSALT'N Peter MCGOVERN 0432 228 315   7.1 m 

AIG674N JENNA Sam BRIDGE 0434 252 692 Haines Hunter 6 m 

456610 KATANA Michael KIRBY 0411 400 709   15.54 m 

J069 LOCO Andrew DAVIDSON 428585896 Seafarer 6 m 

HJ971N MAJESTIC HUNT Steven REED 0401 441 807 Seafarer 5.2 m 
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Reg. Number Boat Name Skipper Boat Mobile No Boat Make Boat 
Length 

HJ971N MAJESTIC HUNT Steven REED 0401 441 807 Seafarer 5.2 m 

ALY291N MARKSMAN Darren WILLIAMS 0417 371 176 Seafarer 6 m 

AER373N MEGABITE Frederick WRAIGHT 0418 679 211 Riviera 13 m 

SM700N MOVIN ON Stephen MARSHALL 0427 106 682 Caribbean 40 ft 

RIV40N OBSESSION 2 Boyd MUDRYK 0419 016 058 Riviera 40 ft 

TBA OFFTAP John CLAYDEN   Kevlacat 8 m 

AIY 43IN OLD MATE Neil CROFT 0417 834 824 Cruise Craft 6.85 m 

ALD873N PELAGIC Josh KATTAU 0448 790 076 Edencraft 6 m 

ABM747N PHOENIX David TUBMAN 0438 478 909 Haines Hunter 5.8 m 

SLAYN PREDATOR Linkin YATES 0428 803 903   7.5 m 

KILLN PUBLIC ENEMY Luke SWEETMAN 0412 731 100 Cresta 32 ft 

HL521N PRESCRIPTION Riagan DOWLING 0431 246 831 Stingray 7.2 m 

CB 4101 REEL CONTA-
GIOUS 

Dale WELLHAM 0425 327 784 Kevlacat 8 m 

TBA REEL ISSUES Angler POINTS   Powercat 0 m 

ART64N REELAX Guy MCKENDRY 0407 451 304 Blackwatch 9.14 m 

VIK52N SHELBY David MCANDREW 0412 395 661 Viking 52 ft 

VJPC40N SHELF LIFE Jonathan POOLE 0416 278 994 Caribbean 40 ft 

AK19DBN SICARIO Andrew FINNEY   Caribbean 23 ft 

EFFECTN SIDE EFFECT Lee HARKNESS 0487 990 001 Caribbean 7 m 

PS1947N SNEAKY PETE Peter M. SILCOCK 0429 872 227 Noble 7.5 m 

HP486N THE GRAY 
GHOST 

Terry VAN VELDHUIZEN 0447 493 418 Mustang 5 m 

IBK245N WET DREAM Greg SCOTT 0413 339 066 Cruise Craft 5.75 m 

FOSSILN WILD THING Chris RUSSELL 0447 849 961 Blackwatch 9.14 m 

POTION WITCHDOCTOR Peter ALEXANDER 0429 844 620 Century 26 ft 

ALA074N ZEPHYR Lyndon TURNER 0432 517 534 Cruise Craft 7.2 m 
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RENEW MEMBERSHIP 

VIA THE LINK BELOW  

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 

RENEW BOAT REGISTRATION 

VIA THE LINK BELOW 

ONLINE BOAT REGISTRATION 

 

 OR EMAIL FORM TO  

manager@npsgfc.com  

BOAT SAFETY FORM 

https://npsgfc.com/product/renewal-fishing-membership/
https://npsgfc.com/boat-registrations/
https://www.npsgfc.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/Boat-Safety-Form1.pdf
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CLUB MEMBER BOAT REGISTRATION FORM 
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Detailed of Major Point Score Report 

Tag & Release Angler Points 

Name Cat Date/Time Species L/C Points Location/Boat 

Braith FINNEY JM 14/09/2025 9:04 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Sicario/Port Stephens - First 
Fish & First Marlin tagged for 
the season 

Braith FINNEY JM 14/09/2025 10:20 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Sicario/Port Stephens 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 8:25 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 10:08 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 10:47 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

Michael KIRBY M 12/10/2025 11:25 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 11:40 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 14:16 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 14:55 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 15:17 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 16:30 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 16:50 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   12/10/2025 17:10 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Katana 

Terizia HAVRON F 19/10/2025 11:45 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Pelagic 

Emma TURNER F 26/10/2025 10:16 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Zephyr/Port Stephens 

Geoff ALLEN M 1/11/2025 12:10 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Born Free 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   8/11/2025 10:25 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Glaucus 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   8/11/2025 12:20 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Glaucus 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   8/11/2025 13:35 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Glaucus 

Geoff ALLEN M 15/11/2025 9:40 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Born Free 

Jerrome LAMB M 16/11/2025 7:55 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 

Jerrome LAMB M 16/11/2025 9:09 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 

Greg SCOTT M 16/11/2025 11:12 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 

Jerrome LAMB M 16/11/2025 13:35 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 

Mitchell MCDONALD M 22/11/2025 11:05 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Born Free 

Geoff ALLEN M 22/11/2025 11:10 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Born Free 

Mitchell MCDONALD M 22/11/2025 12:45 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Born Free 

Chad FINCH M 22/11/2025 16:10 Marlin-Black 15 11500 Port Stephens/Born Free 

Mitchell MCDONALD F 29/11/2025 14:02 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Born Free 

Mitchell MCDONALD M 29/11/2025 15:40 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Born Free 

Greg SCOTT M 30/11/2025 8:50 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 

Greg SCOTT M 30/11/2025 9:10 Marlin-Black 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 



Summary of Major Point Score Report 

Tag & Release Angler Points 

Name Category Count Back Points Boat 

BOAT POINTS ONLY Male 8/11/2025 13:35 149500  

Greg SCOTT Male 30/11/2025 13:48 69000 Wet Dream 

Mitchell MCDONALD Male 29/11/2025 15:40 46000 Born Free 

Jerrome LAMB Male 16/11/2025 13:35 34500 Wet Dream 

Geoff ALLEN Male 22/11/2025 11:10 34500 Born Free 

Braith FINNEY Male 14/09/2025 10:20 23000 Sicario 

Terizia HAVRON Female 30/11/2025 10:08 23000 Pelagic 

Leeroy FACEY Male 2/11/2025 13:30 18500 Predator 

Michael KIRBY Male 12/10/2025 11:25 11500 Katana 

Emma TURNER Female 26/10/2025 10:16 11500 Zephyr/ 

Chad FINCH Male 22/11/2025 16:10 11500 Born Free 

Rachel DAVIDSON Female 6/12/2025 10:01 11500 Loco 

Neil CROFT Male 14/09/2025 11:00 10000 Old Mate 

Albert LILLEY Junior 29/11/2025 11:30 4370 Curly 3 
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Detailed of Major Point Score Report 

Tag & Release Angler Points 

Name Cat Date/Time Species L/C Points Location/Boat 

Terizia HAVRON F 30/11/2025 10:08 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Pelagic 

Greg SCOTT M 30/11/2025 10:30 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 

Greg SCOTT M 30/11/2025 11:45 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 

Greg SCOTT M 30/11/2025 13:48 Marlin-Striped 15 11500 Port Stephens/Wet Dream 

Rachel DAVIDSON F 6/12/2025 10:01 Marlin-Black 15 11500 Port Stephens/Loco 

Neil CROFT M 14/09/2025 11:00 Marlin-Striped 24 10000 Port Stephens/Old Mate 

Leeroy FACEY M 2/11/2025 11:00 Marlin-Striped 24 10000 Port Stephens/Predator 

Leeroy FACEY M 2/11/2025 13:30 Marlin-Striped 37 8500 Port Stephens/Predator 

Albert LILLEY JM 29/11/2025 10:00 Shark-Hammer 
Head 

10 3750 Port Stephens/Curly 3 

Albert LILLEY JM 29/11/2025 8:45 Yellowtail Kingfish 8 310 Port Stephens/Curly 3 

Albert LILLEY JM 29/11/2025 11:30 Yellowtail Kingfish 8 310 Port Stephens/Curly 3 
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Summary of Major Point Score Report 

Tag & Release Boat Points 

Boat Skipper Count Back Points 

KATANA D Kirby 12/10/2025 17:10 126500 

WET DREAM G Scott 30/11/2025 13:48 103500 

BORN FREE G Leonard 29/11/2025 15:40 92000 

GLAUCUS J Pepper 8/11/2025 13:35 34500 

PELAGIC J Kattau 30/11/2025 10:08 23000 

SICARIO A Finney 14/09/2025 10:20 23000 

BLUE LAMBORGHINI L Yates 2/11/2025 13:30 18500 

LOCO A Davidson 6/12/2025 10:01 11500 

ZEPHYR L Turner 26/10/2025 10:16 11500 

OLD MATE N Croft 14/09/2025 11:00 10000 

CURLY 3 C Harding 29/11/2025 11:30 4370 
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Major Point Score Report 

Detailed Angler Capture Points 

Name Cat Count Back Species Weight L/C Points Location/Boat 

Brett TISDELL Male 11/10/2025 
15:00 

Shark-Whaler 300.1 15 20300.1 Port Stephens/Sicario 

Kate FINNEY Female 14/09/2025 
13:00 

Marlin-Striped 81 10 15081 Sicario/Port Stephens/First 
Fish & First Marlin cap-

Leeroy FACEY Male 2/11/2025 Mahi Mahi 17.7 15 469.94 Port Stephens/Predator 

Major Point Score Report 

Summary Angler Capture Points 

Major Point Score Report 

Summary Boat Capture Points 

Boat Skipper Count Back Points 

SICARIO Andrew FINNEY 11/10/2025 15:00 35381.1 

BLUE LAMBORGHINI   2/11/2025 15:00 469.94 

Name Category Count Back Points Boat 

Brett TISDELL Male 11/10/2025 15:00 20300.1 Sicario 

Kate FINNEY Female 14/09/2025 13:00 15081 Sicario 

Leeroy FACEY Male 2/11/2025 15:00 469.94 Blue Lamborghini 
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Detailed of Midweek Point Score Report 

Tag & Release Angler Points 

Name Cat Date/Time Species L/C Points Location/Boat 

BOAT POINTS ONLY   11/10/2025 10:36 Marlin-Striped 15 11500  

BOAT POINTS ONLY   11/10/2025 11:38 Marlin-Striped 15 11500  

Noah TUBMAN SFM 22/11/2025 17:40 Shark-Whaler 15 3450 Port Stephens/Phoenix 

Braith FINNEY JM 8/10/2025 14:00 Shark-Blue 10 3125 Port Stephens/Sicario 

Albert LILLEY JM 1/11/2025 7:30 Yellowtail Kingfish 8 310 Port Stephens/Curly 3 

Albert LILLEY JM 1/11/2025 8:00 Yellowtail Kingfish 8 310 Port Stephens/Curly 3 

Albert LILLEY JM 1/11/2025 8:30 Yellowtail Kingfish 8 310 Port Stephens/Curly 3 

Summary of Midweek Point Score Report 

Tag & Release Angler Points 

Name Category Count Back Points Boat 

BOAT POINTS ONLY M 11/10/2025 11:38 23000  

Noah TUBMAN SFM 22/11/2025 17:40 3450 Phoenix 

Braith FINNEY M 8/10/2025 14:00 3125 Sicario 

Albert LILLEY JM 1/11/2025 8:30 930 Curly 3 

Summary of Midweek Point Score Report 

Tag & Release Boat Points 

Boat Skipper Count Back Points 

KATANA D Kirby  11/10/2025 11:38 23000 

PHOENIX D Tubman  22/11/2025 17:40 3450 

SICARIO A Finney  8/10/2025 14:00 3125 

CURLY 3 C Harding  1/11/2025 8:30 930 
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Midweek Point Score Report 

Detailed Angler Capture Points 

Name Cat Count Back Species Weight L/C Points Location/Boat 

Braith FINNEY JM 8/10/2025 16:00 Shark-Mako 78.4 6 9988.16 Sicario 

Jamie TUBMAN JM 28/09/2025 16:05 Shark-Mako 110 15 3025 Phoenix 

Braith FINNEY JM 8/10/2025 19:30 Shark-Tiger 403.5 60 2306.51 Sicario 

Braith FINNEY JM 4/10/2025 14:30 Shark-Whaler 196.7 37 1568.55 Sicario 

Midweek Point Score Report 

Summary Angler Capture Points 

Name Category Count Back Points Boat 

Braith FINNEY Male 8/10/2025 19:30 13863.22 Sicario 

Jamie TUBMAN Male 28/09/2025 16:05 3025 Phoenix 

Midweek Point Score Report 

Summary Boat  Capture Points 

Boat Skipper Count Back Points 

SICARIO Andrew FINNEY  8/10/2025 19:30 13863.22 

PHOENIX  David TUBMAN 28/09/2025 16:05 3025 
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TIAMAT LURES 

MONTHLY JUNIOR PRIZE 

 

 

To qualify all you need to do is be a financial junior or 

small fry of NPSGFC. 

 

Winners will be announced monthly!!  
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MONTHLY WINNERS 
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KAI DELANEY 

CGFC 

JYE MCDONOUGH  

SHGFC 

SEAN LEEMAN 

N&PSGFC 

BRAE GEELAN 

PHGFC 

JACK CUNNEEN 

PMGFC 

FLYNN VERNON 

SGFC 
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ONLINE 2026 GARMIN 

BILLFISH SHOOTOUT 

ENTRY FORM 

 

CLICK ON THE LINK BELOW 

 

2026 GARMIN BILLFISH 

SHOOTOUT ONLINE  

REGISTRATION 
 

https://npsgfc.com/boat-registrations/
https://npsgfc.com/boat-registrations/
https://npsgfc.com/boat-registrations/
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